

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19115

Date sent

30/07/2018

Subject

CYAF Waiting Times, as at June 2018

Details of enquiry

- 1) How many children and adolescents were on the waiting list to access psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2018? (e.g CBT).
- 2) What is the average waiting time for children and adolescents seeking psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2018? (e.g CBT).

Response Sent

- 1) how many children and adolescents are waiting for treatment as of June 2018 after assessment.
[We calculate treatment as any appointments from the second appointment onwards. On this basis and as of 24th July, 93 patients have had a first treatment and not a second.](#)
- 2) I am asking for the average waiting time from assessment to treatment for children and adolescents as of June 2018.
[We cannot provide this for June 2018, however in the 2017/18 financial year the average wait from 1st attended to 2nd attended appointment was 19 days](#)